
種　目 クラス
順
位

記　録 風力 所属 登録番号 氏　　名
年
齢

備　　　考
器具
重量

公認ベスト
記録

公認
ベスト
風力

６０ｍ M24- 1 7.63 +1.5 三重 000719 小寺　篤史 20 KM(創)

６０ｍ M25 1 7.50 +1.5 岐阜 000456 桑木野　守 29
６０ｍ M25 2 7.57 +1.5 静岡 001601 前田　宗一郎 28
６０ｍ M30 1 7.09 +1.5 岐阜 000397 小野　宏貴 33
６０ｍ M35 1 7.19 +2.3 愛知 001089 川本　圭一 35
６０ｍ M35 2 7.20 +0.4 三重 000433 笠木　辰也 38
６０ｍ M35 3 7.37 +2.3 三重 000584 豊田　昌史 38
６０ｍ M35 4 7.52 +0.4 三重 000628 松田　博文 35
６０ｍ M35 5 7.55 +2.3 三重 000429 奧井　久登 38
６０ｍ M35 6 7.65 +0.4 三重 000622 水小田　健一 39
６０ｍ M35 7 7.70 +2.3 三重 000586 堂岡　誠 38
６０ｍ M35 8 7.74 +0.4 岐阜 000390 高木　真生 37
６０ｍ M35 9 7.82 +0.4 岐阜 000417 友田　守 37
６０ｍ M35 10 7.88 +2.3 三重 000493 廣岡　雅樹 36
６０ｍ M35 11 8.03 +0.4 三重 000609 平野　昭仁 35
６０ｍ M40 1 7.20 +1.9 三重 000378 伊藤　進一郎 43
６０ｍ M40 2 7.53 +2.8 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 44
６０ｍ M40 3 7.54 +1.9 静岡 001440 安達　高志 40
６０ｍ M40 4 7.72 +2.8 愛知 000747 前田　邦彦 42
６０ｍ M40 5 7.72 +1.9 岐阜 000439 松浦　隆彦 40
６０ｍ M40 6 7.86 +1.9 岐阜 000440 山岸　靖史 41
６０ｍ M40 7 8.16 +2.8 静岡 001481 栗田　　悟 43
６０ｍ M40 8 8.27 +2.8 静岡 001411 大村　義勝 44
６０ｍ M40 9 8.65 +1.9 静岡 001471 落合　真司 41
６０ｍ M45 1 7.24 +1.4 愛知 000843 小髙　孝二 47 GR

６０ｍ M45 2 7.65 +1.4 三重 000515 野田　一樹 45 KM

６０ｍ M45 3 7.65 +1.4 岐阜 000320 戸川　健司 45
６０ｍ M45 4 7.69 +1.4 三重 000598 真川　幸久 46
６０ｍ M45 5 7.71 +2.3 岐阜 000281 島崎　利彦 48
６０ｍ M45 6 7.85 +2.3 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 48
６０ｍ M45 7 8.20 +2.3 三重 000503 片山　誠 47
６０ｍ M45 8 8.33 +2.3 三重 000442 阿部　亨 46
６０ｍ M45 9 8.97 +2.3 三重 000477 茂理　幹人 48
６０ｍ M50 1 7.90 +0.5 愛知 000707 奥山　雄一 51
６０ｍ M50 2 7.91 +0.5 三重 000345 隆宝　政見 53
６０ｍ M50 3 8.08 +0.5 岐阜 000297 小木曽　紀之 54
６０ｍ M50 4 9.45 +0.5 三重 000684 宇佐美　太志 51
６０ｍ M55 1 7.74 +1.4 三重 000508 森田　亨 56 GR,KM

６０ｍ M55 2 8.01 +1.4 三重 000487 三山　雅司 56
６０ｍ M55 3 8.17 +1.4 岐阜 000379 古田　茂 55
６０ｍ M55 4 9.51 +1.4 三重 000714 小野　正道 56
６０ｍ M60 1 8.57 +1.5 岐阜 000014 若宮　修司 62
６０ｍ M60 2 8.71 +1.5 三重 000318 天白　秀人 64
６０ｍ M60 3 8.96 +1.5 愛知 000761 小俣　英治 61
６０ｍ M65 1 8.32 +3.4 長野 000001 黒岩　邦義 65
６０ｍ M65 2 8.54 +3.4 岐阜 000383 田中　貢平 66
６０ｍ M65 3 8.62 +0.5 三重 000371 岩森　正敏 67
６０ｍ M65 4 8.66 +3.4 三重 000195 弓指　雄作 66
６０ｍ M65 5 9.33 +0.5 三重 000534 大橋　幸一 68
６０ｍ M65 6 9.60 +3.4 三重 000254 武田　健太郎 65
６０ｍ M65 7 10.43 +0.5 愛知 000550 日下部　正美 66
６０ｍ M70 1 9.08 +1.1 三重 000178 羽山　雅美 72
６０ｍ M80 1 10.48 +1.0 岐阜 000296 野村　孝義 82
６０ｍ M80 2 10.87 +1.0 静岡 001335 刈谷　幹夫 83
６０ｍ M80 3 12.94 +1.0 三重 000119 大谷　裕 80
６０ｍ M80 4 12.96 +1.0 三重 000005 宮﨑　恒一 82
６０ｍ M80 5 17.16 +1.0 三重 000407 西村　喜孝 82

１００ｍ M24- 1 12.14 +2.5 三重 000719 小寺　篤史 20
１００ｍ M25 1 11.69 +2.5 岐阜 000456 桑木野　守 29
１００ｍ M30 1 11.09 +2.5 岐阜 000397 小野　宏貴 33
１００ｍ M30 2 11.24 +2.5 愛知 001048 増田　憲保 34
１００ｍ M30 3 11.89 +2.5 三重 000677 本田　裕 31
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１００ｍ M30 4 12.00 +2.5 三重 000639 髙橋　利侑 32
１００ｍ M30 5 12.02 +2.5 愛知 001115 西村　繁 33
１００ｍ M35 1 11.21 +2.3 三重 000433 笠木　辰也 38
１００ｍ M35 2 11.39 +1.8 愛知 001089 川本　圭一 35
１００ｍ M35 3 11.70 +2.3 三重 000584 豊田　昌史 38
１００ｍ M35 4 11.73 +1.8 三重 000628 松田　博文 35
１００ｍ M35 5 12.51 +2.3 三重 000609 平野　昭仁 35
１００ｍ M35 6 12.80 +1.8 三重 000493 廣岡　雅樹 36
１００ｍ M35 7 12.83 +2.3 三重 000586 堂岡　誠 38
１００ｍ M35 8 13.04 +1.8 三重 000686 土井　学 37
１００ｍ M35 9 13.04 +2.3 三重 000707 山本　英昭 36
１００ｍ M40 1 11.29 +1.5 三重 000378 伊藤　進一郎 43 GR

１００ｍ M40 2 11.85 +1.5 静岡 001440 安達　高志 40
１００ｍ M40 3 11.91 +1.5 愛知 000627 冨成　　仁 42
１００ｍ M40 4 12.23 +1.5 愛知 000747 前田　邦彦 42
１００ｍ M40 5 12.44 +1.5 愛知 000816 水野　広道 42
１００ｍ M40 6 13.11 +1.5 静岡 001474 豊田　康光 44
１００ｍ M40 7 13.22 +1.5 静岡 001481 栗田　　悟 43
１００ｍ M40 8 13.42 +1.5 静岡 001411 大村　義勝 44
１００ｍ M45 1 11.25 +2.3 愛知 000843 小髙　孝二 47
１００ｍ M45 2 11.60 +2.3 三重 000449 保坂　政志 45
１００ｍ M45 3 11.97 +2.0 三重 000515 野田　一樹 45 KM

１００ｍ M45 4 12.10 +2.0 岐阜 000281 島崎　利彦 48
１００ｍ M45 5 12.12 +2.3 三重 000598 真川　幸久 46
１００ｍ M45 6 12.27 +2.3 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 48
１００ｍ M45 7 12.39 +2.0 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 46
１００ｍ M45 8 12.92 +2.3 三重 000551 若山　起生 49
１００ｍ M45 9 13.14 +2.0 三重 000503 片山　誠 47
１００ｍ M45 10 13.24 +2.3 三重 000629 中村　哲也 48
１００ｍ M45 11 14.54 +2.3 三重 000477 茂理　幹人 48
１００ｍ M50 1 12.01 +1.9 静岡 000675 中澤　学 51 GR

１００ｍ M50 2 12.31 +0.2 愛知 000700 平手　幹裕 50
１００ｍ M50 3 12.68 +0.2 愛知 000707 奥山　雄一 51
１００ｍ M50 4 12.78 +1.9 三重 000345 隆宝　政見 53
１００ｍ M50 5 12.93 +1.9 三重 000541 宮田　慎一 53
１００ｍ M50 6 14.06 +0.2 愛知 001190 笠島　義廣 54
１００ｍ M50 7 14.93 +1.9 三重 000557 池田　雅一 50
１００ｍ M60 1 13.65 +1.7 岐阜 000254 細野　孝之 61
１００ｍ M60 2 13.66 +1.7 三重 000478 山中　茂生 64
１００ｍ M60 3 14.13 +1.7 岐阜 000014 若宮　修司 62
１００ｍ M60 4 14.34 +1.7 愛知 000761 小俣　英治 61
１００ｍ M60 5 14.88 +1.7 愛知 001002 小川　泰秀 63
１００ｍ M65 1 13.37 +3.0 静岡 000058 山田　正治 65
１００ｍ M65 2 13.44 +3.0 三重 000371 岩森　正敏 67
１００ｍ M65 3 13.50 +3.0 三重 000471 岩本　茂 65
１００ｍ M65 4 13.81 +3.0 岐阜 000383 田中　貢平 66
１００ｍ M65 5 15.04 +3.0 三重 000254 武田　健太郎 65
１００ｍ M65 6 15.11 +3.0 三重 000534 大橋　幸一 68
１００ｍ M65 7 16.76 +3.0 三重 000146 藤岡　保 66
１００ｍ M70 1 14.78 +1.1 三重 000178 羽山　雅美 72
１００ｍ M70 2 15.28 +1.1 三重 000630 大﨑　辰機 72
１００ｍ M70 3 16.24 +1.1 愛知 000626 河村　典雄 74
１００ｍ M75 1 16.20 +2.0 愛知 000044 加藤　次男 78
１００ｍ M80 1 17.17 +2.0 岐阜 000296 野村　孝義 82
１００ｍ M80 2 17.66 +2.0 静岡 001335 刈谷　幹夫 83
１００ｍ M80 3 22.59 +2.0 三重 000119 大谷　裕 80
１００ｍ M85 1 20.64 +2.0 岐阜 000006 赤梅　昭三 86 GR

２００ｍ M25 1 23.85 +1.1 愛知 001055 大須賀　竜也 28
２００ｍ M30 1 23.53 +1.1 愛知 001048 増田　憲保 34
２００ｍ M35 1 23.93 -0.1 三重 000628 松田　博文 35
２００ｍ M35 2 24.35 -0.1 岐阜 000390 高木　真生 37
２００ｍ M35 3 24.92 -0.1 三重 000695 村田　智宏 36
２００ｍ M40 1 22.89 +0.7 三重 000378 伊藤　進一郎 43 GR

２００ｍ M40 2 23.86 +0.7 岐阜 000338 廣瀬　誠 42
２００ｍ M40 3 25.06 +0.7 愛知 000816 水野　広道 42
２００ｍ M40 4 25.26 +0.7 愛知 000747 前田　邦彦 42
２００ｍ M45 1 22.82 +1.5 愛知 000843 小髙　孝二 47 NR,GR

２００ｍ M45 2 23.41 +1.5 三重 000449 保坂　政志 45 GR,KM
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２００ｍ M45 3 24.88 +1.5 岐阜 000281 島崎　利彦 48
２００ｍ M45 4 25.05 +1.5 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 48
２００ｍ M45 5 27.31 +1.5 三重 000629 中村　哲也 48
２００ｍ M50 1 26.80 +0.8 三重 000541 宮田　慎一 53
２００ｍ M50 2 28.12 +0.8 愛知 001091 内間　秀明 53
２００ｍ M55 1 27.44 +0.4 岐阜 000379 古田　茂 55
２００ｍ M55 2 27.46 +0.4 岐阜 000085 仙石　照雄 58
２００ｍ M55 DNF 三重 000508 森田　亨 56
２００ｍ M60 1 27.76 +0.7 岐阜 000254 細野　孝之 61
２００ｍ M60 2 27.77 +0.7 三重 000478 山中　茂生 64
２００ｍ M60 3 30.12 +0.7 愛知 001002 小川　泰秀 63
２００ｍ M60 4 30.36 +0.7 愛知 000761 小俣　英治 61
２００ｍ M65 1 27.95 0.0 静岡 000058 山田　正治 65
２００ｍ M65 2 29.42 0.0 三重 000195 弓指　雄作 66
２００ｍ M65 3 29.90 0.0 岐阜 000383 田中　貢平 66
２００ｍ M65 4 32.32 0.0 三重 000254 武田　健太郎 65
２００ｍ M70 1 30.39 +1.6 愛知 000090 四戸　光男 71
２００ｍ M70 2 31.81 +1.6 三重 000178 羽山　雅美 72
２００ｍ M70 3 32.46 +1.6 三重 000335 栗田　昌弘 72
２００ｍ M70 4 33.27 +1.6 静岡 000299 村上　忠昭 73
２００ｍ M70 5 33.45 +1.6 愛知 000626 河村　典雄 74
２００ｍ M75 1 37.22 +0.1 愛知 000044 加藤　次男 78
２００ｍ M80 1 51.10 +0.1 三重 000119 大谷　裕 80 KM(創)

２００ｍ M85 1 45.83 +0.1 岐阜 000006 赤梅　昭三 86
４００ｍ M25 1 53.44 岐阜 000456 桑木野　守 29
４００ｍ M30 1 54.87 愛知 001093 本田　裕弥 30
４００ｍ M35 1 53.59 岐阜 000390 高木　真生 37 GR

４００ｍ M35 2 57.24 三重 000703 酒井　茂宏 35
４００ｍ M40 1 55.03 愛知 000816 水野　広道 42
４００ｍ M45 1 54.07 三重 000449 保坂　政志 45 GR,KM

４００ｍ M45 2 1.00.92 三重 000551 若山　起生 49
４００ｍ M45 3 1.04.96 三重 000700 酒井　幸伸 49
４００ｍ M45 4 1.07.43 三重 000522 前出　和也 49
４００ｍ M50 1 59.61 愛知 000155 杉浦　拓 52
４００ｍ M50 2 1.00.27 三重 000541 宮田　慎一 53
４００ｍ M50 3 1.02.44 三重 000501 早川　直哉 50
４００ｍ M50 4 1.03.11 愛知 001071 都築　大 51
４００ｍ M50 5 1.03.24 愛知 000396 田中　博之 52
４００ｍ M50 6 1.04.39 愛知 001091 内間　秀明 53
４００ｍ M50 7 1.08.32 三重 000688 森山　健司 51
４００ｍ M50 8 1.08.53 三重 000633 岸田　直樹 52
４００ｍ M55 1 59.56 三重 000487 三山　雅司 56
４００ｍ M55 2 1.02.92 岐阜 000085 仙石　照雄 58
４００ｍ M60 1 1.06.33 三重 000478 山中　茂生 64
４００ｍ M65 1 1.15.64 三重 000712 中濵　明廣 67
４００ｍ M70 1 1.12.16 愛知 000090 四戸　光男 71
４００ｍ M70 2 1.13.72 三重 000335 栗田　昌弘 72 KM

４００ｍ M70 3 1.15.21 愛知 000626 河村　典雄 74
４００ｍ M70 4 1.19.17 静岡 000299 村上　忠昭 73
４００ｍ M70 5 1.29.13 三重 000170 国保　義次 74
４００ｍ M75 1 1.37.57 愛知 000044 加藤　次男 78
４００ｍ M75 2 1.44.19 三重 000004 福地　賢介 76
８００ｍ M30 1 2.28.80 三重 000665 岡田　佳剛 31
８００ｍ M40 1 2.12.83 三重 000730 小林　崇幸 40
８００ｍ M40 2 2.16.58 三重 000682 若林　哲也 44
８００ｍ M40 3 2.19.02 愛知 000889 鈴木　淳之 42
８００ｍ M45 1 2.18.91 三重 000517 関守　陽治 48
８００ｍ M45 2 2.30.32 三重 000522 前出　和也 49
８００ｍ M45 3 2.38.99 三重 000498 上條　明 49
８００ｍ M45 4 2.40.44 三重 000700 酒井　幸伸 49
８００ｍ M45 5 3.06.12 三重 000667 諸戸　則幸 48
８００ｍ M50 1 2.17.65 長野 000220 市川　武 54
８００ｍ M50 2 2.21.61 三重 000663 別所　信博 50
８００ｍ M50 3 2.34.96 三重 000688 森山　健司 51
８００ｍ M55 1 2.24.18 三重 000486 山住　泰夫 56
８００ｍ M60 1 2.32.72 三重 000008 柏原　敏郎 60
８００ｍ M60 2 3.04.53 三重 000318 天白　秀人 64
８００ｍ M60 3 3.13.44 三重 000736 田中　清 61
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８００ｍ M65 1 2.47.44 三重 000618 宮崎　優　 66
８００ｍ M65 2 3.00.16 三重 000712 中濵　明廣 67
８００ｍ M70 1 3.10.49 三重 000144 奥　健美 73
８００ｍ M75 1 3.17.35 愛知 000298 鈴木　一郎 77
８００ｍ M75 2 3.30.40 三重 000600 中川　熊之 75
８００ｍ M75 3 4.02.94 三重 000004 福地　賢介 76
８００ｍ M80 1 3.29.38 愛知 000482 佐藤　文治 80
８００ｍ M80 2 3.46.96 愛知 000457 井上　淑 81

１５００ｍ M30 1 4.17.47 愛知 001181 加藤　聡 34 GR

１５００ｍ M30 2 4.43.91 三重 000665 岡田　佳剛 31
１５００ｍ M30 3 5.36.53 三重 000614 樋尾　大輔 33
１５００ｍ M35 1 4.44.71 三重 000718 矢島　宏一 39
１５００ｍ M40 1 4.27.95 三重 000730 小林　崇幸 40
１５００ｍ M40 2 4.50.19 愛知 001154 髙須　康司 40
１５００ｍ M40 3 4.57.62 三重 000617 稲垣　毅 42
１５００ｍ M40 4 5.08.24 岐阜 000425 若松　博樹 44
１５００ｍ M40 DNF 三重 000682 若林　哲也 44
１５００ｍ M45 1 4.34.64 愛知 000937 井上　和男 46
１５００ｍ M45 2 4.54.81 三重 000517 関守　陽治 48
１５００ｍ M45 3 4.56.68 三重 000520 玉木　良和 49
１５００ｍ M45 4 5.16.32 三重 000498 上條　明 49
１５００ｍ M45 5 5.17.21 三重 000739 横井　英夫 47
１５００ｍ M50 1 4.39.22 長野 000220 市川　武 54
１５００ｍ M50 2 4.57.54 三重 000251 宮崎　一弘 51
１５００ｍ M50 3 5.19.43 三重 000688 森山　健司 51
１５００ｍ M50 4 5.31.65 三重 000557 池田　雅一 50
１５００ｍ M50 4 6.11.29 愛知 001190 笠島　義廣 54
１５００ｍ M55 1 6.24.44 三重 000624 大西　基 56
１５００ｍ M60 1 5.01.36 三重 000008 柏原　敏郎 60 GR,KM

１５００ｍ M60 2 5.37.05 三重 000722 東　政徳 60
１５００ｍ M60 3 6.06.87 三重 000736 田中　清 61
１５００ｍ M65 1 5.42.53 三重 000618 宮崎　優　 66
１５００ｍ M65 2 5.44.92 岐阜 000317 池谷　一法 66
１５００ｍ M70 1 6.29.93 三重 000144 奥　健美 73
１５００ｍ M70 2 6.41.21 三重 000170 国保　義次 74
１５００ｍ M75 1 6.19.58 愛知 000298 鈴木　一郎 77
１５００ｍ M75 2 6.41.14 三重 000600 中川　熊之 75
１５００ｍ M75 3 7.11.86 三重 000203 田澤　浩 77
１５００ｍ M75 4 8.26.77 三重 000004 福地　賢介 76
１５００ｍ M80 1 7.26.46 愛知 000457 井上　淑 81
３０００ｍ M60 1 10.38.64 三重 000008 柏原　敏郎 60 GR,KM

３０００ｍ M60 2 12.15.76 三重 000722 東　政徳 60
３０００ｍ M65 1 12.33.15 三重 000618 宮崎　優　 66
３０００ｍ M65 2 12.34.87 岐阜 000317 池谷　一法 66
３０００ｍ M70 1 12.54.76 愛知 000306 小山　真一 73
３０００ｍ M70 2 13.56.55 三重 000144 奥　健美 73
３０００ｍ M75 1 13.40.71 愛知 000298 鈴木　一郎 77
３０００ｍ M75 2 14.54.12 三重 000600 中川　熊之 75 KM(創)

３０００ｍ M75 3 15.31.14 三重 000203 田澤　浩 77
３０００ｍ M80 1 14.15.10 愛知 000482 佐藤　文治 80
３０００ｍ M80 2 17.00.86 愛知 000457 井上　淑 81
５０００ｍ M30 1 17.58.12 三重 000665 岡田　佳剛 31 GR

５０００ｍ M35 1 19.17.46 三重 000680 中村　勝也 38
５０００ｍ M40 1 17.27.64 三重 000376 橋本　広明 44
５０００ｍ M40 2 17.36.20 三重 000730 小林　崇幸 40
５０００ｍ M40 3 17.51.99 愛知 001154 髙須　康司 40
５０００ｍ M40 4 18.52.33 愛知 001030 神取　宣之 43
５０００ｍ M40 5 19.07.61 岐阜 000425 若松　博樹 44
５０００ｍ M40 6 19.09.83 三重 000704 山根　剛 40
５０００ｍ M40 7 20.35.59 三重 000532 溝口　洋一 43
５０００ｍ M45 1 16.45.20 愛知 000937 井上　和男 46
５０００ｍ M45 2 17.11.90 三重 000363 橋本　慎一 46
５０００ｍ M45 3 17.47.70 三重 000717 森　和孝 47
５０００ｍ M45 4 18.44.52 三重 000389 奥岡　孝弘 47
５０００ｍ M45 5 19.57.36 三重 000739 横井　英夫 47
５０００ｍ M45 6 20.40.68 三重 000522 前出　和也 49
５０００ｍ M50 1 17.01.58 愛知 000544 下川　勝彦 54
５０００ｍ M50 2 18.13.33 三重 000518 立木　信男 54
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５０００ｍ M50 3 18.38.02 岐阜 000419 安藤　剛 53
５０００ｍ M50 4 20.49.80 三重 000557 池田　雅一 50
５０００ｍ M55 1 21.16.78 愛知 001141 梶野　仁詞 58
５０００ｍ M55 2 21.38.77 岐阜 000409 鈴木　規秀 57
８０ｍＨ M70 1 15.90 +0.1 三重 000630 大﨑　辰機 72 GR,KM

８０ｍＨ M70 2 15.98 +0.1 静岡 000974 小林　輝雄 72 GR

８０ｍＨ M70 3 20.14 +0.1 愛知 000097 佐藤　武夫 72
１００ｍＨ M50 1 15.19 +0.9 愛知 000700 平手　幹裕 50 GR

１００ｍＨ M50 2 16.47 +0.9 三重 000345 隆宝　政見 53
１００ｍＨ M50 3 21.38 +0.9 三重 000501 早川　直哉 50
１００ｍＨ M60 1 18.23 -0.6 静岡 001236 岡田　教一郎 60
１００ｍＨ M65 1 19.23 -0.6 愛知 000887 戸澤　一起 65 GR

１００ｍＨ M65 DQ，T6 -0.6 長野 000001 黒岩　邦義 65
１００ｍＨ M65 DNF -0.6 三重 000195 弓指　雄作 66
１１０ｍＨ M30 1 17.07 -0.7 三重 000677 本田　裕 31 KM

１１０ｍＨ M35 1 16.40 -0.7 三重 000622 水小田　健一 39
１１０ｍＨ M35 2 16.75 -0.7 愛知 001001 岡戸　成樹 35
１１０ｍＨ M45 1 16.86 +0.1 三重 000474 永洞　貴幸 45 GR

１１０ｍＨ M45 2 17.11 +0.1 静岡 001435 佐々木　祐和 46 GR

３０００ｍＷ M30 1 17.40.16 愛知 001117 松原　宏樹 30
３０００ｍＷ M35 1 15.45.09 愛知 001050 尾崎　雄大 36 GR

３０００ｍＷ M55 1 15.14.67 三重 000109 松田　伸彦 58 KM

３０００ｍＷ M55 2 20.11.70 三重 000732 佐々　順一 59
３０００ｍＷ M55 3 20.51.03 三重 000095 廣垣　正治 58
３０００ｍＷ M60 1 23.38.36 長野 000733 山田　賢一 64
３０００ｍＷ M65 1 20.53.72 愛知 000800 松原　一廣 66

走高跳 M30 1 1.75 三重 000677 本田　裕 31
走高跳 M35 1 1.65 三重 000658 西尾　和弘 37
走高跳 M35 2 1.55 三重 000607 河村　聡 38
走高跳 M40 1 1.75 三重 000295 東　宏明 43
走高跳 M45 1 1.45 三重 000517 関守　陽治 48
走高跳 M45 NM 静岡 001435 佐々木　祐和 46
走高跳 M50 1 1.60 長野 000505 百瀬　晶文 54
走高跳 M50 2 1.60 岐阜 000369 河野　勝 50
走高跳 M50 3 1.60 三重 000118 谷　映親 53
走高跳 M50 4 1.50 静岡 001095 内田　修 53
走高跳 M50 5 1.45 愛知 000810 片岡　達宏 50
走高跳 M55 1 1.35 三重 000453 東山　信敏 58
走高跳 M60 1 1.45 長野 000265 宮本　吉豊 60
走高跳 M60 NM 三重 000382 山口　斉紀 60
走高跳 M65 1 1.25 愛知 000584 児玉　明 67
走高跳 M65 2 1.25 三重 000146 藤岡　保 66
走高跳 M70 1 1.20 三重 000630 大﨑　辰機 72 =KM

棒高跳 M45 1 3.20 愛知 000892 後藤　幸治 45
棒高跳 M45 NM 愛知 000846 小久保　政紀 48
棒高跳 M50 1 2.70 三重 000104 泉　勝人 53 GR

棒高跳 M65 1 2.10 三重 000146 藤岡　保 66
棒高跳 M65 2 2.00 愛知 000584 児玉　明 67
走幅跳 M24- 1 6.29 +1.3 三重 000715 奥田　直輝 18 NR,GR(創),KM(創)

走幅跳 M35 1 6.56 +2.0 三重 000433 笠木　辰也 38 GR

走幅跳 M35 2 5.91 +1.7 愛知 001028 近藤　旭 36
走幅跳 M35 3 5.62 +2.3 愛知 001148 住田　知昭 37 5.43 +1.2
走幅跳 M35 4 5.55 +3.6 岐阜 000417 友田　守 37
走幅跳 M35 5 5.27 +2.2 三重 000658 西尾　和弘 37 5.22 +1.1
走幅跳 M40 1 6.14 +1.4 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 44
走幅跳 M40 2 5.71 +2.4 愛知 001009 西脇　昭典 42 5.52 +0.8
走幅跳 M40 3 5.51 +0.4 静岡 001150 平島　路久 44
走幅跳 M40 4 5.21 +1.6 岐阜 000439 松浦　隆彦 40
走幅跳 M45 1 6.26 +3.6 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 46 6.06 +2.0
走幅跳 M50 1 6.11 +1.9 静岡 000675 中澤　学 51
走幅跳 M50 2 5.02 +0.6 三重 000118 谷　映親 53
走幅跳 M50 3 4.97 +3.0 岐阜 000315 市川　秀樹 51 4.91 +1.7
走幅跳 M50 4 4.61 +1.7 愛知 000361 池田　光司 54
走幅跳 M50 NM 愛知 000707 奥山　雄一 51
走幅跳 M55 1 4.71 +1.5 三重 000453 東山　信敏 58
走幅跳 M55 2 4.58 +1.6 岐阜 000295 松浦　正泰 55
走幅跳 M55 3 3.77 +1.0 三重 000714 小野　正道 56
走幅跳 M60 1 4.72 +2.2 静岡 001236 岡田　教一郎 60 4.67 +1.8
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走幅跳 M60 2 4.55 +1.8 三重 000318 天白　秀人 64
走幅跳 M60 3 4.47 +1.8 岐阜 000014 若宮　修司 62
走幅跳 M65 1 4.05 -0.5 愛知 000887 戸澤　一起 65
走幅跳 M65 2 3.96 +2.5 愛知 000252 小島　登行 67 3.80 +0.6
走幅跳 M70 1 3.93 +1.1 三重 000597 笠松　晃 72
三段跳 M35 1 12.66 +2.1 愛知 001028 近藤　旭 36 12.63 +1.6
三段跳 M35 2 12.34 +3.4 岐阜 000417 友田　守 37
三段跳 M35 3 12.05 +2.5 三重 000686 土井　学 37
三段跳 M40 1 12.16 +4.5 愛知 001163 山口　　守 41
三段跳 M40 2 11.88 +1.3 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 44
三段跳 M45 1 12.11 +2.8 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 46 11.28 +1.8
三段跳 M50 1 12.89 +3.1 静岡 000675 中澤　学 51 12.59 +1.4
三段跳 M50 2 10.96 +2.3 岐阜 000315 市川　秀樹 51 10.92 +1.7
三段跳 M50 3 10.43 +2.8 愛知 000361 池田　光司 54 10.42 +1.0
三段跳 M55 1 10.04 +1.4 三重 000453 東山　信敏 58
三段跳 M60 1 10.25 +2.9 岐阜 000093 澤田　久雄 62 9.75 +0.4
三段跳 M60 2 10.01 +2.6 長野 000265 宮本　吉豊 60 9.92 +1.9
三段跳 M70 1 8.46 +1.3 三重 000597 笠松　晃 72
三段跳 M70 2 7.20 +1.3 愛知 000097 佐藤　武夫 72
砲丸投 M25 1 9.32 静岡 001601 前田　宗一郎 28 7.26kg
砲丸投 M30 1 12.18 三重 000696 中村　友昭 34 GR,KM 7.26kg
砲丸投 M35 1 7.02 三重 000493 廣岡　雅樹 36 7.26kg
砲丸投 M40 1 10.19 静岡 001472 田村　勝仁 42 7.26kg
砲丸投 M40 2 8.32 静岡 001470 川崎　　健 40 7.26kg
砲丸投 M45 1 9.54 静岡 001444 堀畑　幸信 48 7.26kg
砲丸投 M45 2 8.53 三重 000442 阿部　亨 46 7.26kg
砲丸投 M45 3 8.50 三重 000308 小野　映一 48 7.26kg
砲丸投 M50 1 10.04 三重 000599 竹花　秀計 50 6.00kg
砲丸投 M50 2 9.94 愛知 000988 杉江　克紀 50 6.00kg
砲丸投 M50 3 9.61 愛知 001071 都築　大 51 6.00kg
砲丸投 M50 4 8.88 愛知 000980 山元　裕行 53 6.00kg
砲丸投 M55 1 9.80 三重 000460 伊藤　透 57 6.00kg
砲丸投 M55 2 9.52 岐阜 000211 岡村　忠司 57 6.00kg
砲丸投 M55 3 7.45 三重 000276 高山　幹也 57 6.00kg
砲丸投 M55 4 6.51 三重 000095 廣垣　正治 58 6.00kg
砲丸投 M60 1 8.31 岐阜 000294 仲村　拓治 63 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 1 11.75 愛知 000461 中村　勉 65 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 2 10.45 静岡 000004 谷口　邦彦 68 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 3 7.60 三重 000290 中川　正市 66 5.00kg
砲丸投 M70 1 11.78 愛知 000022 山田　博嗣 74 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 2 11.14 愛知 000644 外山　修 70 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 3 8.75 三重 000488 伊藤　正彦 70 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 4 8.34 静岡 001344 木野　　翼 74 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 5 7.99 三重 000597 笠松　晃 72 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 6 7.92 長野 000017 高橋　邦武 71 4.00kg
砲丸投 M75 1 5.78 岐阜 000378 脇谷　孝夫 77 4.00kg
砲丸投 M80 1 10.24 愛知 000080 近藤　陽洲 80 GR 3.00kg
砲丸投 M80 2 8.06 三重 000527 平井　豊 82 3.00kg
砲丸投 M80 3 8.02 長野 000274 佐々木　敏夫 81 3.00kg
砲丸投 M85 1 7.42 静岡 000111 澤田　幸作 85 GR 3.00kg
砲丸投 M90 1 6.21 静岡 000052 遠藤　隆 91 3.00kg
円盤投 M25 1 30.46 静岡 001601 前田　宗一郎 28 2.00kg
円盤投 M25 2 23.77 愛知 001168 山元　辰一 26 2.00kg
円盤投 M30 1 35.05 三重 000696 中村　友昭 34 GR,KM 2.00kg
円盤投 M45 1 22.27 静岡 001444 堀畑　幸信 48 2.00kg
円盤投 M45 2 21.45 三重 000442 阿部　亨 46 2.00kg
円盤投 M50 1 33.07 三重 000525 村井　克行 52 1.50kg
円盤投 M50 2 32.39 愛知 000980 山元　裕行 53 1.50kg
円盤投 M50 3 31.08 長野 000505 百瀬　晶文 54 1.50kg
円盤投 M55 1 28.39 三重 000460 伊藤　透 57 1.50kg
円盤投 M55 2 23.23 岐阜 000211 岡村　忠司 57 1.50kg
円盤投 M60 1 23.91 岐阜 000294 仲村　拓治 63 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 1 37.98 愛知 000461 中村　勉 65 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 2 33.01 静岡 000004 谷口　邦彦 68 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 3 31.66 愛知 000887 戸澤　一起 65 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 4 25.79 三重 000290 中川　正市 66 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 5 18.98 愛知 000470 三ツ矢　一 65 1.00kg
円盤投 M70 1 25.35 長野 000017 高橋　邦武 71 1.00kg
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円盤投 M70 2 23.37 三重 000488 伊藤　正彦 70 1.00kg
円盤投 M75 1 33.69 長野 000022 山田　栄一郎 75 GR 1.00kg
円盤投 M75 2 31.43 三重 000207 由川　昇 77 1.00kg
円盤投 M80 1 20.97 三重 000702 浅川　守生 80 KM 1.00kg
円盤投 M80 2 18.52 三重 000527 平井　豊 82 1.00kg
円盤投 M80 3 12.67 三重 000407 西村　喜孝 82 1.00kg
円盤投 M85 1 16.02 静岡 000111 澤田　幸作 85 GR 1.00kg

ハンマー投 M35 1 41.62 三重 000720 成瀬　真一郎 39 GR,KM(創) 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M40 1 40.83 愛知 001081 佐藤　克二 42 GR 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M45 1 23.57 長野 000484 上條　健 45 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M45 2 23.35 三重 000308 小野　映一 48 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M50 1 31.22 三重 000525 村井　克行 52 6.00kg
ハンマー投 M55 1 19.24 三重 000276 高山　幹也 57 6.00kg
ハンマー投 M55 2 11.93 三重 000095 廣垣　正治 58 6.00kg
ハンマー投 M65 1 44.28 愛知 000461 中村　勉 65 5.00kg
ハンマー投 M65 2 32.07 愛知 000550 日下部　正美 66 5.00kg
ハンマー投 M65 3 19.21 三重 000290 中川　正市 66 5.00kg
ハンマー投 M70 1 45.09 愛知 000022 山田　博嗣 74 4.00kg
ハンマー投 M70 2 34.17 愛知 000644 外山　修 70 4.00kg
ハンマー投 M75 1 39.21 長野 000022 山田　栄一郎 75 GR 4.00kg
ハンマー投 M75 2 29.71 三重 000207 由川　昇 77 4.00kg
ハンマー投 M80 1 31.68 愛知 000080 近藤　陽洲 80 GR 3.00kg
ハンマー投 M80 2 25.74 長野 000274 佐々木　敏夫 81 3.00kg
ハンマー投 M85 1 13.61 静岡 000111 澤田　幸作 85 3.00kg
ハンマー投 M90 1 16.75 静岡 000052 遠藤　隆 91 3.00kg

やり投 M40 1 33.79 静岡 001471 落合　真司 41 0.80kg
やり投 M45 1 48.00 長野 000655 須崎　一弘 45 0.80kg
やり投 M45 2 35.22 岐阜 000335 豊島　雅康 48 0.80kg
やり投 M45 3 28.72 三重 000308 小野　映一 48 0.80kg
やり投 M50 1 41.28 静岡 001357 曾布川　芳弘 52 0.70kg
やり投 M50 2 17.98 愛知 001190 笠島　義廣 54 0.70kg
やり投 M55 1 34.73 愛知 000908 中山　英士 55 0.70kg
やり投 M55 2 23.70 三重 000276 高山　幹也 57 0.70kg
やり投 M65 1 34.81 三重 000471 岩本　茂 65 0.60kg
やり投 M65 2 33.08 静岡 000004 谷口　邦彦 68 0.60kg
やり投 M65 3 24.36 三重 000534 大橋　幸一 68 0.60kg
やり投 M70 1 33.13 愛知 000644 外山　修 70 0.50kg
やり投 M70 2 32.39 静岡 001344 木野　　翼 74 0.50kg
やり投 M70 3 27.44 長野 000017 高橋　邦武 71 0.50kg
やり投 M75 1 31.97 三重 000207 由川　昇 77 0.50kg
やり投 M75 2 30.94 長野 000022 山田　栄一郎 75 0.50kg
やり投 M75 3 16.67 愛知 000510 山田　孟司 78 0.50kg
やり投 M75 4 14.61 愛知 000522 今泉　良三 76 0.50kg
やり投 M80 1 22.96 愛知 000080 近藤　陽洲 80 GR 0.40kg
やり投 M80 2 19.95 長野 000274 佐々木　敏夫 81 0.40kg

６０ｍ W35 1 10.81 +1.4 三重 000738 逢坂　友美 35
６０ｍ W40 1 10.66 +1.4 三重 000699 田中　佐江子 42
６０ｍ W40 2 11.04 +1.4 三重 000716 福井　純子 43
６０ｍ W45 1 8.66 +1.8 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 48
６０ｍ W45 2 8.85 +1.8 愛知 000391 谷嵜　好美 49
６０ｍ W45 3 8.96 +1.8 三重 000509 羽根　由紀子 45 KM

６０ｍ W45 4 11.12 +1.8 三重 000662 柴田　佳代 46
６０ｍ W50 1 8.50 +2.4 愛知 000762 金子　葉子 50
６０ｍ W50 2 8.64 +2.4 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 51
６０ｍ W50 3 9.32 +1.8 三重 000647 米川　富士美 50
６０ｍ W50 4 9.33 +2.4 三重 000294 佐藤　くみ子 51
６０ｍ W50 5 9.76 +2.4 三重 000634 三尾　朋子 50
６０ｍ W50 6 9.99 +2.4 愛知 001124 石川　順子 54
６０ｍ W50 7 11.36 +2.4 三重 000705 山口　育子 51
６０ｍ W55 1 9.42 +2.3 愛知 000599 林　啓海 55
６０ｍ W60 1 12.05 +2.3 三重 000687 鈴木　由紀子 62
６０ｍ W75 1 12.52 +2.3 長野 000284 鶴見　文子 75

１００ｍ W30 1 15.57 +0.5 三重 000594 森　真弓 33
１００ｍ W40 1 15.13 +0.5 三重 000405 丸山　和恵 42
１００ｍ W40 2 15.91 +0.5 三重 000610 井上　佳子 42
１００ｍ W40 3 17.81 +0.5 三重 000716 福井　純子 43
１００ｍ W45 1 13.75 +2.0 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 48
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１００ｍ W45 2 14.70 +2.0 三重 000509 羽根　由紀子 45 KM

１００ｍ W45 3 15.61 +2.0 三重 000640 廣島　琢美 49
１００ｍ W50 1 13.56 +0.3 愛知 000762 金子　葉子 50 GR

１００ｍ W50 2 13.95 +0.3 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 51 GR

１００ｍ W50 3 15.23 +0.3 三重 000647 米川　富士美 50
１００ｍ W50 4 15.62 +0.3 三重 000582 出口　美紀 50
１００ｍ W50 5 15.63 +0.3 三重 000634 三尾　朋子 50
１００ｍ W50 6 16.46 +0.3 愛知 001124 石川　順子 54
１００ｍ W55 1 15.13 +3.5 愛知 000599 林　啓海 55
１００ｍ W60 1 19.52 +3.5 三重 000596 近藤　澤子 63
１００ｍ W75 1 21.26 +3.5 長野 000284 鶴見　文子 75
２００ｍ W30 1 33.27 -0.3 三重 000594 森　真弓 33
２００ｍ W40 1 31.61 -0.3 三重 000405 丸山　和恵 42
２００ｍ W45 1 28.22 -0.3 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 48
２００ｍ W45 2 32.05 -0.3 三重 000509 羽根　由紀子 45
２００ｍ W45 3 41.07 -0.3 三重 000662 柴田　佳代 46
２００ｍ W50 1 28.10 0.0 愛知 000762 金子　葉子 50 GR

２００ｍ W50 2 29.91 0.0 愛知 000377 碓井　由紀子 54 GR

２００ｍ W55 1 32.41 0.0 愛知 000599 林　啓海 55
２００ｍ W55 2 35.06 0.0 静岡 000328 伊東　京子 59
２００ｍ W60 1 43.49 0.0 三重 000596 近藤　澤子 63
４００ｍ W30 1 1.04.97 愛知 001029 近藤　理絵 32 GR

４００ｍ W50 1 1.04.70 愛知 000377 碓井　由紀子 54 GR

４００ｍ W50 2 1.11.29 三重 000294 佐藤　くみ子 51
４００ｍ W55 1 1.21.80 静岡 000328 伊東　京子 59
８００ｍ W40 1 2.32.70 三重 000711 近藤　亜子 41 KM

８００ｍ W50 1 2.48.02 愛知 000837 横山　龍子 50
８００ｍ W50 2 3.25.02 愛知 001124 石川　順子 54

１５００ｍ W40 1 5.22.70 三重 000711 近藤　亜子 41
１５００ｍ W50 1 5.38.33 愛知 000837 横山　龍子 50
３０００ｍ W65 1 13.48.81 三重 000028 天野　はるみ 66 GR

８０ｍＨ W45 1 14.09 +1.5 愛知 000391 谷嵜　好美 49
８０ｍＨ W45 2 16.80 +1.5 三重 000729 森脇　りさ子 49
８０ｍＨ W45 3 16.89 +1.5 三重 000640 廣島　琢美 49
８０ｍＨ W55 1 15.68 +0.1 三重 000076 徳地　和子 57

３０００ｍＷ W55 1 21.02.56 愛知 000912 松原　良子 57
走高跳 W40 1 1.24 三重 000610 井上　佳子 42
走高跳 W45 1 1.21 三重 000729 森脇　りさ子 49
走高跳 W50 1 1.09 三重 000705 山口　育子 51
棒高跳 W50 1 2.40 三重 000105 泉　恵子 51 GR

走幅跳 W45 1 4.79 +2.6 長野 000518 西澤　香 47 4.64 +0.9
走幅跳 W45 2 4.23 +1.7 愛知 000391 谷嵜　好美 49
走幅跳 W45 3 3.98 +1.7 三重 000729 森脇　りさ子 49
走幅跳 W50 1 4.71 +2.2 愛知 000873 小野田　三保 50 4.22 -1.7
走幅跳 W50 2 3.89 +1.7 三重 000634 三尾　朋子 50
走幅跳 W50 3 3.57 +1.6 三重 000294 佐藤　くみ子 51
走幅跳 W55 1 4.21 +3.2 三重 000076 徳地　和子 57
走幅跳 W75 1 2.50 +3.6 長野 000284 鶴見　文子 75 2.15 +1.0
三段跳 W45 1 10.60 +1.7 長野 000518 西澤　香 47
三段跳 W50 1 10.26 +1.5 愛知 000873 小野田　三保 50
三段跳 W65 1 9.81 +2.3 長野 000037 大日向　暁子 65 WR,AR,NR,GR(創) 9.68 +1.4
砲丸投 W45 1 8.03 愛知 001077 佐藤　昭子 46 4.00kg
砲丸投 W45 2 5.71 三重 000662 柴田　佳代 46 4.00kg
砲丸投 W60 1 7.92 静岡 000452 村上　美乃 60 3.00kg
円盤投 W40 1 38.16 三重 000721 成瀬　美代子 40 GR,KM 1.00kg
円盤投 W45 1 22.80 愛知 001077 佐藤　昭子 46 1.00kg
円盤投 W50 1 29.63 三重 000101 川浦　日出美 54 1.00kg
円盤投 W60 1 21.63 静岡 000452 村上　美乃 60 1.00kg

ハンマー投 W60 1 20.87 静岡 000452 村上　美乃 60 3.00kg
やり投 W30 1 28.43 三重 000594 森　真弓 33 0.60kg
やり投 W40 1 28.52 三重 000610 井上　佳子 42 0.60kg
やり投 W45 1 25.88 三重 000706 安井　朋子 46 0.60kg
やり投 W50 1 36.95 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 51 GR 0.50kg
やり投 W65 1 16.71 三重 000094 成瀬　きぬ代 67 GR(創),KM(創) 0.50kg

（オープン）

６０ｍ M40 7.23 +1.9 兵庫 000961 横田　博信 41
６０ｍ M50 8.14 +0.5 大阪 000516 笹部　雅彦 53
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６０ｍ M65 8.43 +3.4 奈良 000451 村岡　眞次 66
１００ｍ M40 11.47 +1.5 兵庫 000961 横田　博信 41
１００ｍ M40 12.02 +1.5 奈良 000417 吉永　恒 44
１００ｍ M45 13.24 +2.0 和歌山 088600 深谷　英治 45
１００ｍ M50 12.87 +0.2 大阪 000516 笹部　雅彦 53
１００ｍ M65 13.53 +3.0 奈良 000451 村岡　眞次 66
２００ｍ M40 23.82 +0.7 兵庫 000961 横田　博信 41
２００ｍ M40 24.28 +0.7 奈良 000417 吉永　恒 44
２００ｍ M50 26.52 +0.8 大阪 000516 笹部　雅彦 53
２００ｍ M65 28.72 0.0 奈良 000451 村岡　眞次 66
４００ｍ M40 55.00 奈良 000417 吉永　恒 44

１５００ｍ M45 5.47.77 富山 000325 山中　勝也 49
５０００ｍ M45 19.34.61 富山 000325 山中　勝也 49

３０００ｍＷ M35 15.27.12 奈良 000456 辻本　始 37
走高跳 M40 1.60 奈良 000420 中村　裕之 44
棒高跳 M45 3.50 和歌山 088600 深谷　英治 45
棒高跳 M55 NM 大阪 000674 西川　義信 56
砲丸投 M60 11.10 鳥取 000686 福代　裕 61 5.00kg
円盤投 M45 16.77 富山 000325 山中　勝也 49 2.00kg
円盤投 M55 28.70 兵庫 000179 船引　規正 56 1.50kg
円盤投 M60 47.23 鳥取 000686 福代　裕 61 1.00kg

ハンマー投 M60 38.47 鳥取 000686 福代　裕 61 5.00kg

円盤投 W55 19.46 滋賀 000193 前田　賀屋子 59 1.00kg
ハンマー投 W55 26.85 滋賀 000193 前田　賀屋子 59 3.00kg

やり投 W55 23.40 滋賀 000193 前田　賀屋子 59 0.50kg
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